To the Director of the U.S. Patents 1 1 New Years	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Martin Munker Oliver Rokitta Faissal Laakel	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: XYLON INTERNATIONAL X-RAY GmbH Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address.
Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 2 October 2006	Street Address: Essener Bogen 15
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name	City: Hamburg
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 22419
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/499,478 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Steven M. Evans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
Internal Address: GRAYBEAL JACKSON HALEY LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 155 - 108 th Avenue NE, Suite 350	☑ Enclosed
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bellevue	8. Payment Information
State <u>: WA</u> Zip: <u>98004</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number : 425-455-5575	Expiration Date
Fax Number: _425-455-1046	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: sevans@graybeal.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Shotus N Que	8 November 2006
Signature Stephen M. Evans	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 6

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS IN INVENTION

For valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective this 2nd day of 0cto bec, 2006,

ASSIGNOR, MARTIN MÜNKER, residing at Zeisigweg 10; 58285 Gevelsberg, Germany, and a citizen of Germany, and

ASSIGNOR, OLIVER ROKITTA, residing at Ebbinghauser Weg 54; 58256 Ennepetal, Germany, and a citizen of Germany,

ASSIGNOR, FAISSAL LAAKEL, residing at Hustadtring 141; 44801 Bochum, Germany, and a citizen of Germany,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE, YXLON INTERNATIONAL X-RAY GmbH, having a principal place of business at Essener Bogen 15, 22419 Hamburg, Germany, and a juristic entity of Germany, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

X-ray CT examination installation and CT method of examining objects

and which is found in United States patent application serial number 11/499,478, filed on August 3, 2006, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained from said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents

Page 1 of 5

Attorney Docket No. 2250-007-03 Ref. No. 32374.YXL.P110US Inventors to YXLON International X-Ray GmbH

> PATENT REEL: 018592 FRAME: 0518

thereof which may be necessary or desirable	to carry out the purpose thereof.
ASSIGNOR:	
Name: MARTIN MÜNKER	
Signature:	
ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE VERIFICATION:	
I hereby declare that I was personally present personally known to me to be the person nat execute the same on this day of burpose therein expressed, signed at the following purpose therein expressed.	med in the Assignment, duly sign and Lebev, 2006 of his own free will for the
	YXLON Just. CT Development Gush
WITNESS:	
Name: Han, Trene	
Name: Hass, Frence Address: Am Walzwerk 41, Signature: 1. Lef	45527 Haffingen
Signature: 1. 4cf	

Page 2 of 5

Attorney Docket No. 2250-007-03 Ref. No. 32374.YXL,P110US Inventors to YXLON International X-Ray GmbH

ASSIGNOR:
Name: OLIVER ROKITTA
Signature:O. Bri De
Title (if applicable):
ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE VERIFICATION:
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see OLIVER ROKITTA , who is personally known to me to be the person named in the Assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this <u>Ond</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2006 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed, signed at the following location:
YXLON Int. CT Developmen & Gunst
WITNESS:
Name: Has, Irene
Name: Hass, Irene Address: Am Walzwerk 41, 46527 Hattiupen Signature: 1. Haf
Signature: 1-Her

Page 3 of 5

Attorney Docket No. 2250-007-03 Ref. No. 32374,YXL,P110US Inventors to YXLON International X-Ray GmbH

ASSIGNOR:	
Name: FAISSAL LAAKEL	
Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Title (if applicable):	
ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE VERIFICATION:	
I hereby declare that I was personally present personally known to me to be the person name execute the same on this day of burpose therein expressed, signed at the follows:	ed in the Assignment, duly sign and Common 2006 of his own free will for the
	YXLON Int. CT Development 6mb/1
WITNESS:	
Name: #ass, Irene	
Name: Hass, Irene Address: Am Walzwerk 41,	45527 Haffregen

Page 4 of 5

Attorney Docket No. 2250-007-03 Ref. No. 32374.YXL.P110US Inventors to YXLON International X-Ray GmbH

Signature: ___

PATENT REEL: 018592 FRAME: 0521

ASSIGNEE:	YXLON INTERNATIONAL X-RAY GmbH
Printed Name of A	authorized Signatory: Dr. Joseph Kosanelzky R. Bönisc
Signature:	
Title (if applicable)	CFO
ASSIGNEE SIGNA	ATURE VERIFICATION:
signed and execut and acknowledged INTERNATIONAL	or have satisfactory evidence that Dr. Kosane Taby R. Bonisch appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she duly ted the foregoing Assignment on this day of, 2006, at that he/she is authorized to sign this document on behalf of YXLON. X-RAY GmbH and that this Assignment is being executed as its free for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument, signed at the
	YXLON Int. X-Ray GimbH
WITNESS:	- Hippe-Wallenweir
Address: YXLC	N Jut X-Ray GimbH, Hamburg
Signature:	Mys Weller

Page 5 of 5

Attorney Docket No. 2250-007-03 Ref. No. 32374.YXL.P110US Inventors to YXLON International X-Ray GmbH

RECORDED: 11/13/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018592 FRAME: 0522